



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04221007 October 07, 2022 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4W18-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43259637201 (*)
Contract Desc: BROWARD NPDES SWEEPING PRIMARY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$392,598.03	100.00%
2	STAR CLEANING USA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$419,964.00	106.97%
3	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$714,300.00	181.94%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:

BEGIN DATE:
END DATE:

11/01/22
11/04/22

BEGIN TIME:
END TIME:

10:30 AM
10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$ 300,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04221007 October 07, 2022 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4W18-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43259637201 (*)

Contract Descr: BROWARD NPDES SWEEPING PRIMARY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of routine mechanized road and/or bridge sweeping to clean and remove sand, soil, paper, glass, cans, and other debris. Areas to be swept include but are not limited to curb and gutters, valley gutters, bridge decks and curbs, inside and outside highway interchange ramps, outside and median paved shoulders, barrier walls, gore areas, bi-directional lanes, curb turn ins and turn outs, and other designated areas within the limits of the State Primary and/or Highway - Of - Way in Broward County.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$300,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

GENERAL LIABILITY: The limits of coverage shall not be less than \$1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a \$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract, and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible. Pay all deductibles as required by the policy. No policy/ies or coverage described herein may contain or be subject to a Retention or a Self-Insured Retention.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC		(2) STAR CLEANING USA, INC.		(3) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROAD SWEEPING (MECHANICAL) (CM)								
0005 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		3.000 EA	0.01000	0.03	1,200.00000	3,600.00	100.00000	300.00
0010 E110 31 SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		10,200.000 PM	38.49000	392,598.00	40.82000	416,364.00	70.00000	714,000.00
0001 ROAD SWEEPING Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (CM)				\$392,598.03		\$419,964.00		\$714,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04221007 October 07, 2022 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4W18-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC		(2) STAR CLEANING USA, INC.		(3) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$392,598.03		\$419,964.00		714,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04221007 October 07, 2022 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4W18-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.